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.MORE CATTLE, FEWER
HOGS ON U.S. FARMS

The inventory estimates of
livestock and poultry on U.S.
larms and ranches show mote
•attic and calves, chickens and
turkeys than a year earlier, but
fewer hogs and pigs, and sheep
and lambs Cattle and calves on
(arms and ranches this January
1 are estimated at 112.3 million,
up 2 percent from the 109.9 mil-
lion on hand January 1, 1968.
Beef cattle and calves were up
3 percent but dairy cattle and
calves declined 2 percent during
the year. The 56.7 million hogs
and pigs on farms December 1,
1969 is 6 percent less than the
606 million on hand . year
earlier. All sheep and lambs on
band January 1, 1970 at 20 4 mil-
lion axe 4 percent below a year
earlier, continuing a decline in
numbers that began in 1961.
Stock sheep and lambs declined
4 percent from a year earlier
while sheep on feed are down 2
percent. The number of chick-
ens is estimated at 431 5 million,
up 3 percent from January 1,
1969 Tuikeys aie estimated at
67 million, up 1 peicent from a
yeai eaiher

Thursday, Feb. 19

Friday, Feb. 20SHEEP DECLINE CONTINUES
Sheep and lambs on Pennsyl-

vania farms at 165,000 on Jan
uaiy 1. 1970 weie down 3 per-
cent from the 170,000 a year
earlier another new record
low. Inventory value at $3,548,-
000 was up 10 percent from $3,-
230,000 a year earlier.

# Farm Caltndar
(Continued from Pago 1)

or* Meeting, Vo-Ag room,
Ephrata High School.

7.30 p.m.—Reorganization meet-
mg of Board of Directors
of Farm and Home Found-
ation, Farm and Home
Center.

9.00 pm.—Penn Slate Agricul-
ture Research Program,
Farm and Home Center.

10 00 a m.—Chester Co. Dairy
Day. Sadsburyville Fire
Hall, Sadsburyville.

7 00 p m —Atlantic District fifth
Annual Meeting, United
Methodist Church, Quarry-
ville.

730 p.m. Ephrata Young
Farmers meeting (recrea-
tion night), Ag. Dept, and
Gym, Ephrata High School.

8:00 pm. Manheim Young
Fanners meeting, Vo-Ag.
room, Manheim Central
High School.

8.00 pm. Extension Service
Educational Meeting for
Cattle Feedeis, Faim and
Home Center.

1 00 p m —Pioneei Corn Sem-
inar, Faim and Home Cen-
ter

6.45 pm—Garden Spot Young
Faimers annual banquet,
Blue Ball Fire Hall.

730 p m —Pa. Egg Marketing
Assn. Meeting, Schrafft’s
Restaurant, Denver.

Pick a John Deere
53 h.p. 2020
to make hay,
get this bonus...

A feediot tractor

1969 GOOD FEED YEAR
IN PA.

The 1069 corn production wa*
76.188.000 bushels, 34 percent
more than in 1968, but 6 percent
less than the record 1967 crop.
Corn silage production of 4,-
890.000 tons was second highest
of record. Oats production of
22.644.000 bushels was 15 per-
cent less than in 1968 with acre-
age at a record low. Barley pro-
duction was 9,741,000 bushels
below 1967-1968 levels. Al-
though hay acreage harvested
was at a record low, yields were
record high and production of
4.146.000 tons largest since 1924.

Cattle numbers as of January
1 were 1 percent less than a
year earlier and sheep numbers
down 3 percent. The number of
chickens advanced 1 percent
while turkeys were down 4 per-
cent. As of December 1 hogs on
farms were 12 percent above a
year earlier.

Biggest problem with “adult”
movies is that there are so many
kids in the audience that it’s
bard to find a good seat.

CATTLE NUMBERS DECLINE were also off 1 percent end
heifer calves for milk were
down S percent. Other cattle
numbers were about steady
512,000 compared with 513,000
a year ago. Total value of all
cattle and calves on January 1
was $445,250,000 compared with
$420,966,000 the previous Janu-
ary 1.

Inventory of cattle and calve*
on Pennsylvania farm* January
1, 1970 was 1,781,000 head
down 1 percent from the 1,709,-
000 on hand a year earlier. Vir-
tually all of the decline was in
cattle and calves kept for
milk which numbered 1,269,000
compared with 1,286,000 Janu-
ary 1 a year ago. Milk cows two Lung cancer is the leading
years old and older ** 807,000 cnUs« of cancer death amopg
were 1 percent short of the 815,- .

„

000 on hand a year earlier. Hei- American met. Best tip yet,
fers one to two years of age bo- says the American Cancer Socie-
ing kept as replacement stock ty, “Don’t Smoke Cigarettes.’*

Best Tip Yet

Tune In The

Ole Sheriff
(Bobby Montgomery)

WIOV-105.1
FM

6 to 8 PM
Monday thru Saturday

Robert K. Rohrer
Bulldozing - Grading
Patz Soles & Service

Barn Cleaners - Silo
Unloaders - Cattle Feeders

Quarryville, R. D. 1
Hensel 548-2559

A m□
Reg. Price

_ $ 3.65Calfteria Pails Complete

Snap Ring Black Calf Straps 1.14

Tank and Vat Brush
1 bu. Silage Tub

10x12 Agway Brand Tarp

Hot Shot Batteries (6 volt)

Grease Guns

Calf Scour Bolus (box of 6)

Calf Scour Bolus (box of 24)

Handi Udder Ointment

Hoof Rot Treatment
Masticort (box of 12 syr.)

DAIRY
DISCOUNT DAYS

Discount
Price

Y

$ 3.30
.95

12.75
3,70

19.50
3.75
3.69

14.55

4.14
21.85

4.50

4.25

1.20
4.08

.95

1.95

10.80

.99
3.77

.77
1.69
9.77

that lets you control
traction, shuttle shift,
and move tons!
Do you know the “2020” is the only tractor in its class
with a 1,000 rpm midpoint PTO and dual-speed rear
PTO? Great for haying ... but beyond that the "2020”
provides a mechanical direction-reverser, standard
equipment, for shuttle-shift loading, it's available
with differential lock for traction control in “swampy"
feedlots. And the "2020'5" closed-center hydraulic
system delivers ample power to hoist one ton per
bucket load. It's a lot of tractor considering its com-
petitive pricetag.Test-drive one soon. Credit available.

Landis Bros., Inc. Shotzberger's
Lancaster 393-3906 Elm 665-2141

A. B. C. Groff, Inc. Wenger Implement, Inc.
New Holland 354 4191 The Buck 284-4141

M. S. Yeorsley & Sons
West Chester 696 2990

1.52

4.95
2.50

2.50

4.06
3.95
7.85

1.60
3.95
2.11
2.08

3.85
3.75
7.45
3.74
8.40

Liquid Bactericide and Teat Dip ..

Calf Mastits Test Starter Kit

Duocide Chucks

Duocide Mixed Bait

CLEANSERS
Acid Cleanser

Bulk Tank and Utensil ( 9 lb.)

Bulk Tank and Utensil (20 lb.)

lodophor 3.94
Pipe Line Cleanser 8.85

Lancaster Store New Holland Store Quarryville Store
Manheim Pike and 219 S Raihoad Ave. 27 E 4th St.

Dilleiville Road 354-2146 786-2126Lancaster
394-0541


